FT seris

EihS T FE5EH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MODIEIL
UTDO02 X

UTDO03
UTD04
UTDO05
UTE02
STD
STE
WPC
WPD
PFE01 |
MNO003 <

THREAD TRIMMING SYSTEM |
FLAT BED INTERLOCK MACHINES

| ( Parts List I )

) B WERRHABIR/A8 CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.1 2007.12
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.FT6301-1U-07-10




Ft7000 CONTENTS

Fag % T H R
Ref. No. Description Page Number
1 UTD/UTD02/UTD03/UTD04/UTDOS/UTE/UTEQ2/PA U Hishs

UTD/UTD02/UTD03/UTD04/UTDO05/UTE/UTE02/PA UnderTrimmer COMpPONENtS ------=-=-=--=-=-=-=--- 1
2 UTDO02/UTD04 z B&4A#F UTD02/UTD04 Compressed Air COMPONENtSs ==--=-==-=--mmmmmmmmmmomoomememe
3 UTDO03/UTDO05 ZgBEfH{f: UTD03/UTD0S Compressed Air COMPONENtS -=-=-=-=n=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemae 7
4 UTD02/UTDO03 FR#RHEAE K E 3R

UTDO02/UTDO03 Thread Tension Components And Motor COMPONENtS ==-====-======-m=mmmmmmmmmommmcmame 11
5 UTD04/UTDO5 FR AR HEAE K 3R}

UTDO04/UTDO5 Thread Tension Components And Motor COMPONENES =-=-=-=-=======n=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme- 15
6 UTE02 & #0AH4= UTEO02 Electric Type COMPONENTS ========n=m=m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e 19
7 UTEO02 RRAR S fe SE 35

UTEO2 Thread Tension Components And Motor COMPONENts =---===========nnnssmmmmmsmmmmnne oo 23
8 STD FYJ##HE STD Spreaer Thread Trimmer COMPONENLS -----========nnssmmmmmmmmsomoooooocceooooooo 25
9 STE FUJ##H#E STE Spreaer Thread Trimmer COMPONENES ---==---====mmnmssmmmmmsmmmmmneo oo 27
10 WPC MR IEFRIEEE WPC Air-Wipe COMPONENTS =--nmnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom s mm s oo 29
11 WPD LA AR IEE WPD Thread-Wipe COMPONENES =--==n==-mmmnmmmmmmsmmmmse oo 31
12 PFEO1 FEJIEE 521 PFEO] Presser FOOt LifIter -----nnnnnsmmmmmssmmmms oo 33

13 MNO03 /N FEFE MNOO3 Mini-MOtOr ---=nssmmmmmmmsm e ooeee oo oo oo 35



1.UTD UTD02 UTD03 UTD04 UTD05 UTE UTEQ2 PA " UJJ i f £
UTD UTDO02 UTDO03 UTD04 UTE UTEO2 PA Under Trimmer Components




1.UTD UTD02 UTDO03 UTD04 UTDO0S UTE UTE02 PA | 4] 5 fé £
UTD UTD02 UTD03 UTD04 UTDO5 UTE UTEO2 PA Under Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Yk

Parts Number
4UTD000101
8MQO04280808A
4UTD000103
4UTD000104
8MB03200306A
4UTD000106
4UTD000107
8ME03200506A
4UTD000109
4UTDO000110
4UTDO000111
4UTD000112
4UTDO000113
4UTD000114
4UTDO000115
4UTD0001161
8MB03200506K
4UTDO000118
4UTD000119
4UTD000120
4UTD000121
4UTD000122
4UTD000123
4UTD000124
4UTD0001251
90PW050
8MA04280307A
4UTD000128
4UTB010141
4UTDO010130
8MB04280606A
4UTD000133
8MB04280807K
4UTDO00AO124

CZ

Description

IE &% Screw -

B4 Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7#8) <-nvemmemmmemmeemmemeemmeemmeameemeemmeaneen-
FAEEREIR Adjusting Ring =----mmmmmmmmm oo oo
1EE) JJFE Lower Knife Carrier ------=-=-m=mmmmmmmmmmmm e
B4 Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3) <neneemmmemmmmmemsemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemnenes
1EEN ] Lower Movable Knife —---mmmmmmm e s

[@EX Ring ---

B85 SCrew (CTO34T M3-0.5%5) <oneemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeameemeemmemeameann
TEALBE Stop Plate =---m-mmmmmmm e e e e e
[EE JJPE Lower Knife HOlder —--mmmmmmmmmm e oo

A% Screw -
A% Screw -

[EE JTF Lower Fixed Knife ----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
| JIEAF Upper Knife Carrier ----=-=-=-=-m-mommmmmmmmmomoooooooooeoo
S Clamp SPIiNg ---n-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mememeoemememeoe
SERRFHEL - Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece ------=-n=mn=mmmmmmmmmmmmcemeeeeeo
IS Screw (CT1351 M3-0.5%5) <xmnmmmmmmmmmm oo mom oo
- JJENBE Upper Knife Carrier Stop =------==-n=mmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e
TEAIPE  Carrier STOP ----mmmmmmm oo
A Clamp Spring Pressure Holder -=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm s
TEALEAFT Stop Washer -mmmmmmmmmm s

i Spring -

FFr Space Washer =-mmmmmmmm s e
P4 EEENFE Trimming Device Basement -------m-mmmmmmmmome oo
HEHAER Connecting RO ~-m-mmmmmmmm s e oo

#H Washer

L N (O N T

B

HE s

Oil filter Cover
#E Spring -

R Release Wedge------mmmmmmmmmm e oo

4R Screw (
B Washer

R A

B255% Screw (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) ~mmmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmmemmeemeeeemeeeemeeeee

NUIERAH Under Trimmer Components

e e e e N el el s N e e e e e a  E e e S M S RSN



2.UTD02/UTD04 Z=BEfH A UTD02/UTD04 Compressed Air Components

r

N
(]
1

0%

)

B




2.UTD02/UTD04 Z=BEfH A UTD02/UTD04 Compressed Air Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
4UTD020201
8MP06401211A
90SW040
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
8MP05321210A
8MAO08500613A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
4UTB010311
4UTB010312
4UTB010313
4UTB010314
4UTB010315
8MMO04282507B
4UTBO03A0217
4UTB010318
4UTG010319
4UTG010320
8MAO08500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MN04280400A
4UTD000225
4PFE010113
4UTD0002271
8MMO05321209A
8MA10600617A
4UTB0003251
4UTD000231
8MA22600729A
4UTD000233
4UTB000344
8MQ04280808A
4UTD020236
4UTC020114
8MB04280608 A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTB020212
8MB04280908G
8MB04280507K
4UTD020245
8MP05320810A
4UTD020247
4UTD000248
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F

% T

Description

ZEJE Bracker -

B2 5% Screw (UTBO302 M6-1%12) wnvemmeemmemmemmmemmemeemeemmeemeemeaneen-
TEEEFAEE Spring Washer ---m-mmmmmm s oo e

SJBEEL Cylinder

B Speed Controller -=--nmnmmmmmmmmmm e e
B24% Screw (UTBO340 MS-0.8%11.5) wemeemmemmeemeemmemmemmeameemeameemmemenee
BZNE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) -rmvmeemmemmemmeameemeemmemmeameameameemeemenee
AR Lifter ATM —m-mmmmmm o m e e
FHBOHR Supplementary Plate -------m-m-mmmmmmmmm e
BZHE Nut (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) wmemmeemeemmemmemeameameemmemmemeameameemeememee

ga s K

FREHETH CONNECLOT =mmmmmm e mmm e oo

i o
5 Paran
g
i o

R ETH CONNECHOL =mmmmmmmmm e e e e e
B74% Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25 ) wmeameemmemmemmeemeameemmemmemmeemeameamen
THEEFARE Spring Washer —--m-mmmmmm s
aa e Electromagnetic Valve —-m---mmmmmmmmommm oo
B Srew (FTOT19 Md-0.7%25) <cemmemeameemmemmemeameemeameemeemmemeameann
FBRELAH Cylinder ASme--nmmmmmm s e oo
Par e Electromagnetic Valve Base --------m-mommmmmmmmmom ool

M g8 Silencer -

22 REFETH E1bOW CONNECTOL =mmmmmmmmm e e e e oo
BZIE NUt (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) wnemmemeemmemmamemememeemeemeemeememecemeas

il Shaft ----------
1+ Stud --------

B2 5% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7H4)cwoommmeemmeee oo

KB Plunger ----

FEAE Clutch SIEEVE ~mmmmmmmmm oo e
HALRR Connecting RoOd —---mmmmmmmmm e
BEES Screw (FTO524 MS-0.8%12) <eneemmeemmeameemeemmeameemeamceameemeameeae

G2 1=\ [ [ ———
#il Shaft ----------

IREfEFE Plunger Connecting ROd —=-m-mmmmmmmmm oo

B2 Nut ---------

S BEHL Cylinder

BT Speed Controller =-mnmmmmmmmmmm s ool
Ba% Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7%8) ~m-mmmmmmmmrmmmmm e

FEML Base

L 2BHREE Safety Switch Bracket --------m-momomommmmeo oo
B8R Screw (UTBO0130 M4-0.7%6) ==-mnmmmm e e
Z5 BHRBESAfety SWitch --mmmmmmm e

S

Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) <nnnememmmmmeom e

H#H Tension Release LeVEr —--m-mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo

o

Stopper -----

B85 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7#8) ~nmmmmeemmmmmemmememeeeeeeoeee

R
ELAR

IR

Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmmmm oo
Connecting Plate ---===-=mmmmmmmm oo
Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) ==-nmmmmmmmmm oo

FHAS R Connecting BlOCK =-=m-mnmmmmmmmmmm ool
SELFE Cylinder Barcket -=--=-=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo

TfiE Collar ---

B2 5% Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5) <wemmmmmmmem oo

== = = NP N ) L NN LW RN === = N = = = N NN PSRN DN DN



2.UTD02/UTD04 Z=BEfH A UTD02/UTD04 Compressed Air Components

r

N
(]
1

0%

)

B




2.UTD02/UTD04 Z=BEfH A UTD02/UTD04 Compressed Air Components

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
70
*71
72
73
74

Ykl Rk EZ

Parts Number Description

4UTB000346 BB SN —nememem e e e
4UTDO000252 Z2BRAH A Trimming Cylinder SUPPOIt ==-=-=m=msmmmmmmamemmee
SMMO06401210A 155 Screw (FT1103 M6O-1%12) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4UTD000254 FEAE Cord Clamp =---=--====m=mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
8MC04280807D 4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcoccceeeeee
4UTB01A03491 Har4H Electromagnetic Valve ASm.--=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmcmoaoaas
4UTD01A0257 SRBRET AR Cyliner ASMen-mnmmmmmmmm s
4UTB02A0255 37 28540 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. =--m-mmmmmmmmmcmcaccaees
8MA03200306A HEME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3) ~mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4UTB010353 FRPE WaShET --mmmmmmm e
4UTB010152 TEATER  COllar —mmm oo oo e e
8SB44400507A BEAR SCIEW  mmmmmm e s oo
2200001025 FAPE] W aASheT == mmmmm oo m e
4UTB020256 2 BARE Safety SWitCh —om-mmmmmmmmm o
4UTB020259 49 Knife Holder BraCKet —-m-cmmmmommommooomdoo oo
4UTB000444 T, MAGNEt ~m-mmmmmmm e e oo
2200001141 N 2 Vo))
8MB04281207K T8 5% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ~m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
4UTB020250 FFAH] Brass BUttON =o-mmmmm oo
4UTB02A0249 W ZE4H Knife Holder Bracket ASm.-----=-=mm=mmmmmmmmmmmoooooooooooo
4UTB02A0253 g3 <7 2840 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. =-=m-mmmmmmmmmmmceaeceees
8MMO06401510A T 4% Screw (MT0845 M6-1%15) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
2100000323 FAPE W aASHET ~-mm - mm oo oo
4UTBO1A0255 TEATERAE Collar ASIM--=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o

* JR LA A A S S (RS HVP-60,HVP-70)
Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)
ok e~ 2840 FFor Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

M=
Amt.Req.
1

NN /= = NN = NN = WO



3.UTD03 UTDO05 Z2ER#H4-UTD03 UTDO05 Compressed Air Components




3.UTD03 UTDO05 Z= B #H4- UTD03 UTDO05 Compressed Air Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
4UTD020201
8MP06401211A
4UTD030203
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
8MP05321210A
8MAO08500613A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
4UTB010311
4UTB010312
4UTB010313
4UTB010314
4UTB010315
8MMO04282507B
4UTB03A0217
4UTB010318
4UTG010319
4UTG010320
8MAO08500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MN04280400A
4UTD000225
4PFE010113
4UTD0002271
8MMO05321209A
8MA10600617A
4UTB0003251
4UTD000231
8MA22600729A
4UTD000233
4UTB000344
8MB04280607K
4UTD030236
4UTC020114
8MB04280608 A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTB020212
8MB04280908G
8MB04280507K
4UTD020245
8MP05320810A
4UTD020247
4UTD000248
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F

% T

Description

ZEJE Bracker -

B2 5% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1#12) <mmmmeemmmmeemeeeeeoeee

FABase
S BEEL Cylinder

B Speed Controller ----nmnmmmmmmmmm e e
B24% Screw (UTBO340 MS-0.8%11.5) weneemmemmeameemmemmemmeameameameemmemenee
BZNE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) wrmvrmeemmemmemmeameemeemmemmeameameameemmemenee
AR Lifter AT —m-mmmmm e oo
FHBOHR Supplementary Plate -------m-mmmmmmmmmmm e
BZHE NUt (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) wememmeemeemmemmemeameameemmemmemeameameemeememee

o = s

RE T CONNECTOT ~mmmmmm e e oo
T CONNECTOT =mmmmmm e e e e

B Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25 ) wmmeemmeemeeomeemmeemmeameemmeemmeemeemea
TR FARE SPring Washer ----m-m-mmmmmmmmme oo
aa e Electromagnetic Valve —-m-m-m-mmmmmmommm oo
B 5 Screw (FTOT19 MA-0.7525) ccemmemsammemmemmememeemeemeemeemmeameemeemes
FRIEFLAL Cylinder ASme--mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Para) [ # Blectromagnetic Valve Base ---------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

H& g8 Silencer -

7SS EEUE E1IboW CONNECTOL mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BZNE Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) <-nemeemeemmmemememmemeemeemeemeememeeemea

il Shaft ----------
1% Stud --------

B2 5% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7H4)cwommmmeemmeeeeoeeeeee

K JFE Plunger -----

EAE Clutch SIEEVE —m-mmmmmmmm s m oo
HAERE Connecting Rod —---mmmmmmmmm oo
BEES Screw (FTO524 MS-0.8%12) <eneemmeemmeameemeemmeameemeemceameemeameene

BEME Nut ---------
#il Shaft ----------

EREHE AR Plunger Connecting Rod —-------mmmmmmmmmm oo

BN Nut ---------

S BEHL Cylinder

BT Speed CONtrollEr —-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmm s s
BE4% Screw (MT0223 M4-0.7%6) =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

FEML Base

L2BHREFEE Safety Switch Bracket --------m-momomommmmeoeoe el
BEHR Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =mmnmmmmmmm e
LB Safety SWitch --mmmmmmm e
5% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) -enmermmemmeemmeemmemeemeemmeemeemeeneen-
HHAR Tension Release LeVer —---m-m-mmmmmmmmmmm e

f& F Stopper ----

B85 Stud (UTBO339 MA-0.7#8) <nvmeemmemmeameemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmeamenee
B Screw (FT0235 MA=0.7%5) <meemeemmemeameemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmeamenee
FHAE Connecting Plate —-----mmmmmmmmmm oo
HE#R Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) ~m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s e e
SHAEBE Connecting Block ---m-mmmmmmmmm e
SAHELFE Cylinder Barcket -----mnmmmmmmmmmmm s

T Collar ---

B2 5% Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5) <wemmommmmmem oo

e e e e N T R N B e e N I S N T e N i N I N B e e e e e LY A T e e e - B = S = N T N T SO S N T NS I NS I NS B NS B )






3.UTD03 UTDO05 Z= B #H4- UTD03 UTDO05 Compressed Air Components

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
70
*71
72
73
74
75
76

Yk

Parts Number
4UTB000346
4UTD000252
SMMO06401210A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807D
4UTDO03A0256
4UTDO01A0257
4UTB02A0255
8MA03200306A
4UTB010353
4UTBO010152
8SB44400507A
2200001025
4UTB020256
4UTB020259
4UTB000444
2200001141
8MB04281207K
4UTB020250
4UTB02A0249
4UTB02A0253
90SW040
8MMO05320809A
SMMO06401510A
2100000323
4UTBO1A0255

% T

Description

FHEE  SPIING =-mmmmmm e e
Z2BEAH A FE Trimming Cylinder Support --------=-=-=-z-momemeeev
B Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) -oneemmemmemmemeemeemeemeemeameas
IR Cord Clamp =-=-====mmmmmmm e
B8 SCrew (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) <nvmeemmemmemmeameameemeemmemen
a4 Electromagnetic Valve ASm,-----=-=-m-momommommmeee
FBRFLAH Cyliner ASme-m-m-mmmmmmmm e
flg a7 2440 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. ---------------
BZHE Nut (FTBOT11 M3-0.5%3) cenmermeemeemmemmemeameameemeenen
FAPE Washer --m-mmmmmm e
TEALER Collar =-=mmmmmmm e e e
BEAR SCIEW mmmmmmmmm e
FAE Washer —---mmmmmmmm e
ZEBAB Safety SWitch --m-mmmmmmmm s
728 Knife Holder Bracket -------=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmeooooeoeeeee
TEEFE MaAgnet —-mmmmmmm e e e e
FEEER  SPACET =mmmmmmmmm s e e e e
B24% Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7%12) weneemmemmeameemeemeemmemeamenee
FF0 Brass BUtton -----m-m-mmmmmmmm oo
7 ZE4H Knife Holder Bracket ASm.-------mmmmmmmmmmmmoemeeeeeeee
#7872 2540 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. ----------m-m----
THEE B Spring Washer -------mmmmmmmme oo
B8 Screw (CT1145 MS-0.8%8) <nvmeemmemmmmeameemeemmemeamens
&% Screw (MTO0845 M6-1#15) —-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
B Washer ---mmmmmm e
TEALIRAA Collar ASMm-mnmnmmmmmmm e

* JE A (R Al S S {5 (R 5% HVP-60,HVP-70)
Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)
ok e~ 2840 FFor Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

NN NN = — NN = === NN = = WO



4.UTD02 UTDO3 5245 A Jz 5H #4553 (-
UTDO02 UTDO03 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4.UTD02 UTDO03 Fx#57 Mk fr vH 35 4
UTDO02 UTDO03 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
*49
50

Yk R

Parts Number
4UTB020308
8MN06400600A
4UTB020303
4UTB02A0304
4UTB02A0305
4UTB020306
4UTB020307
8MC04281007A
4UTD0003091
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
SMMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTD000328
4UTD000329
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTBO00A04581
8WD30000015B
4UTB010430
66635

66640

66668
8MB03200405A
4BS0030102
4UTB02A0345
4BS0030104
4UTB020351
8MB04280608 A
4UTB02A0347
4UTB02A0349

N

Description

I B FR StOPPET == mmm s

B SCIEW (CTO244 MB-1%6) wenmemmemmeemeammemmemmeameameemeemmemmemeameemenee

ST TEALEZ SYNCHIONIZET ~mmnmmmmm e e e e
ST ENLZAH Mount- on Type SYNChronizer -------=-=-=====-mmmommmmmmmeeaee
IFENARAE Stopper Set ASIM. =mmmmmmm e e s

TR AR Plastic Binding Wire -=-=-=-mmmmmm e oo
FNAMTFE Allen Key -mmnmmmmmm e oo
BEA% Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) =--mmmmmmmmmm e

BFEEZE Dust COVEL =mmmmmmmmmmmem s o e e oo
HiHA Tension Release Shaft ---mmmmmmmmm e cm oo
TR SPITIE = mmmm e e e e e e oo
5 [
B SCrew (CTOTLS M3-0.5%3) <oneemmemmemmeameameemmemmemmeemeemeemeemmemeamen
FEHEE  SPITIE = mmmm e e e e e e e oo
FARE WaSher ~mmmmm e e s e e oo
EJEHIER E RiNg ---mmmmmmm s e e e e e
B SCrew (FT0235 MA-0.7%5) emeemeemmemmemmeomeemeemeemmemmeameameemeemmemee
R Thread Guide Byelet --m-mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
FRAERIBIN Release Wedge ---m-mmmmmmmmmmm e oo
EIRE Tension Post SUPPOIt == mmmmmmmmm e e oo
BEHR Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16) ==--m-mmmmmmmm e e
FREER SPACET =mmmmm e e e e e
R Guide Bar ---m-mmmmmm s e e
FRARTE Release Bar --mmmmmmmm s e e
FRHRIE Thread Pull-off BlOCK ====-==m-mmmmmm s s oo

8255 Screw (UTBO426 M3-0.5%10) «enmemmemmeameemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemmenee
Pa e e A 2 HRR Terminal HOlder -----=m-mmmmmmm e
Uits 7 FE [ EZR Termainal Holder Support---------=m-mmmmmmomemmeeeeo e

EF . Rear COVEr =-mmmmmmmm e e e e e
CEURFRIEETH CONNECTOr =mmmmmmmmmmm e m e m e e e oo
8SMMZERE FETH CONNECTOT ~mmmmmmmmm e e

FRBRPE 7K RegUlator ==mmmmmmmm e e

FZHREE Thread Pull-off BlOCK --=-===mmmmmmm e ool

H R Thread Guide Eyelet ---m-mmmmmmmmmm e oo e
B85 Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) cemeemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemeameameemmemeann
FABETE /K AR Regulator ASm . -mmn-mmmmmmmm e oo

TREEHR WO0O0d SCIEW =-mmmmmm e e e e
Z2RE AIL TUDE = mmem e e e e

NEIRF Allen Key 2MM --memmmmme e oo

FNAIRTFE Allen Key 2.5MM -mmmmm e e e
TR F SCreWdriVEr =mmmmmmm e e e e
B SCrew (FTOS48 M3-0.5%4) ceneemmemmeemeemmemmemmemeameameemeemmemeameamen
BEEER, Magnet-mnmmmm e e e e e e e e

Wi AL 2840 Built-in Type Synchronize ASm. -------=-=-z-m-mommommmmemv
Wi E AL 28 Built-in Type Synchronize . ------=-====-somommmmommomemeeeeee
TN s 728 Synchronizer Bracket --------mmmmmomomm ool
B85 SCrEW (UTBO130 MA-0.7%6) —wenmemmemmeameemmemmemmeameameemeemmemeameanen
A& 2 E (7 4 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set--------=-=-=-somoeommmmeev
FR54H Thread Tension MechanisSm =-----=-====mmmmmmmmom oo

M=
Amt.Req.
1

U U U NG J S U U NS )

1

(see the table)

1

DO DN — — = DN —

1

(see the table)
(see the table)

2

—_ b e e

(see the table)

2

—_— = DN DN

1

(see the table)

2

[N NG J S S W



4.UTD02 UTDO3 5245 A Jz 5H #4553 (-
UTDO02 UTDO03 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4.UTD02 UTDO3 5245 A Jz 5H #4553 (-
UTDO02 UTDO03 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

FFak YrkleRaR 2 i HA M=
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 4UTD000351 FEEEF ROCKEr AT mmmmmmmmm s oo 1
*52 BS003 Ak = E AT A Build-in Type Synchronizer --------===--mmmmmmmmmmmcaocococaes 1
ot -
54 4UTB010459 e T ) 1
Ref. No. 13 24 25 34
2 Needle without Spreader 4pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader Spcs. Spcs. 3pcs. Spcs.
2 Needle with Spreader Spcs. 6pcs. 2pcs. 6pCs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. Tpcs. 3pcs. 7pcs.

w1 ER I EEC A R AR S A < BRHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>
* To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor
<Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>



5.UTD04 UTDO5 F2#rHHE k2 5E #az5
UTDO04 UTDOS Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




5. UTD04 UTDO5 5247 B 1% S 56 #aZ5 1)
UTDO04 UTDOS Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
*49
50

Yk

Parts Number
4UTB020308
8MN06400600A
4UTB020303
4UTB02A0304
4UTB02A0305
4UTB020306
4UTB020307
8MC04281007A
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB040318
4UTB040319
4UTB040320
SMMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB040323
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTD000328
4UTD000329
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTD0003091
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTBO00A04581
8WD30000015B
4UTB010430
66635

66640

66668
8MB03200405A
4BS0030102
4UTB02A0345
4BS0030104
4UTB020351
8MB04280608 A
4UTB02A0347
4UTB04A0349

N

Description

I B FR StOPPET == mmm s

B SCIEW (CTO244 MB-1%6) wenmemmemmeemeammemmemmeameameemeemmemmemeameemenee

ST TEALEZ SYNCHIONIZET ~mmnmmmmm e e e e
ST ENLZAH Mount- on Type SYNChronizer -------=-=-=====-mmmommmmmmmeeaee
IFENARAE Stopper Set ASIM. =mmmmmmm e e s

TR AR Plastic Binding Wire -=-=-=-mmmmmm e oo
FNAMTFE Allen Key -mmnmmmmmm e oo
B A% Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) =m-mmmmmmm e e e
HAA Tension Release Shaft -----mmmmmmmmmm s e
FEEE SPIING mmmmmm e e e e e e
FEUH PN =-mmm e e e

B SCrEw (CTOT1S M3-0.5%3) <emeemmemmmmeemeameemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameanen

FEEE SPIING =mmm e e e e e e e
FAE] WASHET = m e e e e e e e e
E JEHIBR E RiNg =-mmm e e e e e e e e
B SCrEW (FT0235 MA=0.7%5) wameemeemmemmmmeameemmemmememeameameemmememen
iR Thread Guide Eyelet --mmmmmmmm s e e
FRARVBIN Release Wedge ----mmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo
EIRE Tension Post SUPPOT -=-=nmmmmmmmm e e
B2 SCrew (FT0202 MA-0.7%16) «envemmemmemeameemeemmemmeameameameemeemmeamenee
FEER SPACET == mmmm e e e e

A Guide Bar ----m-mmmmm e e e
FRARIR Release Bar ---mmmmmmmm e

FZHRE Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK =======mmmmmmmm e oo
B85 Screw (UTBO426 M3-0.5%10) --nremmemmmmmeemeemeemmeameameemeemmemmeemenee
A [ FH 22 8% Terminal Holder ------m-mmmmmmm s
Uits - 8] £ 4R Termainal Holder SUpport---=-=-=-mmmmmmmommmmmm oo
I Rear COVEr mmmmmmmmm e s e e
CEU R IETH CONNECLOT ~mmmmmmmmmmmm e e
8MmZE SR FEUH CONNECLOr ==mmmmmmmmm e e e oo
SRR IR 7K REQUIALOT == mmmm e e e e e
BEEEZE Dust COVET ~mmnmmmmmmmmm e m e e e e oo e

24 B Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK =====mmmmmmm s e oo
E % Thread Guide Eyelet --m-mmmmmmmmmm s e oo
B85 Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) cemmemmmmmeameameemeemmemeameemeemeemmeemenen

FABRIE /K B AE Regulator ASIM.--mnmmmmmmm e
TREEHR W00 SCIEW =mnmmmmm e e e el
Z2 R AL TUDE mmmmmmm e e e
NIRRT Allen Key 2MM m-mmmemmm s e e e e e el
NIRRT Allen Key 2.5MM m-mmmmmm e e e e e
ZR IR SCreWdIiVer ==mmmmmmmmm e e e e oo

B SCrew (FTOS48 M3-0.5%4) ceneemmemmeemeemmemmemmemeameameemeemmemeameann
BEEEER MAGNET =mmmmm e e e e e e e
W = A7 28 40 Built-in Type Synchronize ASm. --=-=-=-m-m-momomomamamaamaes
P =B A7 28 Built-in Type SYynchronize . ------=--=m-mmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeees
TN 28 728 Synchronizer Bracket ----------mmmmmmomm oo
1545 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmm e

i 2 E (7 #34H Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set--------=-=-=-s-moeommmmeev
FZ57%H Theard Tension MechanisSm =------=-=mmmmomm e

HAH=E
Amt.Req.
1

e e i N e S )

1

(see the table)

1

DO DO — — — L = —

1

(see the table)
(see the table)

2

—_ b e e

1

(see the table)

2

—_— = DN DN

1

(see the table)

2

[N NG J S S W



5.UTD04 UTDO5 F2#rHHE k2 5E #az5
UTDO04 UTDOS Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




5. UTD04 UTDOSFR A S B9 354
UTDO04 UTDOS Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

FFak YrkleRaR EZI i
Ref. No. Parts Number Description
51 4UTD000351 FEEEF ROCKEr AT mmmmmmmmm s oo
*52 BS003 A B A4 Build-in Type Synchronizer ---------=-====m-momommmmmmamamaes
o
54 4UTB010459 FAPE] WASNET == m e m oo
Ref. No. 13 24 25 34 43
4 Needle without Spreader 6pcs. 6pcs. 4pcs. 1pcs. 6pcCs.
4 Needle without Spreader 7pcs. 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. 3pcs.

w1 R EEC A R AR S A < BRHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>
*I To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor
<Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>



6.UTE02 &E#=0AHA-UTEO2 Electric Type Components

Som

NN =
AN

AR
AN




6.UTE02 &E#=0AHA-UTEO2 Electric Type Components

Ik Rt

. Parts Number

4UTCO00A0101
/PFEO1
4UTC000103
4UTC000104
4PFE010101
4UTC000106
8MAT79180613A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
8MP05321210A
8MP06401211A
8MC04280807D
4UTD000254
SMMO06401210A
4UTD000252
4UTC000112
8MC95300606F
4UTB010245
4UTE0001201
8MAO8500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MNO04280400A
4UTE000125
8MAO03200306A
4UTD0002271
8MMO05321209A
4UTCO000139
4UTC0001301
4UTB010326
8MAO8500613A
4UTC0001251
4PFE010102
8MB04280607K
4UTD030203
4UTC020114
8MK04280507A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
4UTB010337
4UTB020212
8MB04280908G
8MB04280507K
4UTD020245
8MP05320810A
4UTD020247
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
8MP06401211A

N

Description

R $E %8 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set --mnmnmmmmmmm e
R $E %8 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set --mmmmmmmmmm e
BEFE  STUA == mmm e e
fgk JI 58 Presser Foot Lifter S01enoid --=---=-=-m-m-mommmmmmmmmmeee el
fgk JI 58 Presser Foot Lifter S01enoid =---=-=-=-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmoeeeeeees
ko I T 1
BEIE NUL ~m e e e e e e e
B A Lifter Arm --memem oo
FHEIM Supplementary Plate —--------mmmmm e
BEE Nt (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) <neemmemmemmeemmmemmemeemeemmemeemmeemeeemeemnen
BEA% Screw (UTB0340 MO-1%11.5) =-m-mmmmmmmmm e
B8 Screw (UTBO302 M- 1%12) <memmemmeemmeemmemeemmeemmemeemmeemeeemeemnn
BEES Screw (CTO130 Md-0.7#8) <mnvmmemmeemmmemmemeemmeemmemmemmeemeeemeemnn
FRIE Cord Clamp -----mmmmmmmme s oo oo
BEHR Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) =mmmmmmmmm e oo
ZEBEAH A EE Trimming Cylinder SUPPOrt----=n=nmmmmmommmom oo
8 ] o) 1 T
255 Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5) wonvemmeemmmmmemmeemmmemeemeemmeemeemeeneen
TEALIR COLlAr ~mmmmmmm e e e e
155 ST AR B FE Solenoid BarcKet --=-=nmnmmmmmmmmm oo
BENE Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) <nemmemmeemmeemmmmeemeemmmemeemeemmeemeemnes
I
BEFE  STUA =-mmm e e e
B25% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.T#4) wneemmmmmemmeemmmemeemeemmeemmemeemmeemeemne
FKE  PIUNGET =-mnmmmmmmmme s e e o e e e
BEHE Nut (FTBO11T M3-0.5%3) wemmemmmmmeemmeemmmmeemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemnes
HEHAER Connecting ROd ==-mmmmmmmm s s e e oo
BEES Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12) <neemmmmmeemmmemmmmeemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemnn
g T £ T
W& FTHR B S0lenoid ~---mmmmmmmm e
EkiE AR Plunger Connecting ROd =-=-m=m-mmmmmmmm s
BENE NUt (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) <enmermmemmeemmeemmemmeemmeemmemeemmeemeemeennen
T
FETH JOINE ~mmmmm e e e e
BE5 Screw (MT0223 MA-0.T#6) <nnvrmmemmeemmmemmemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemnn
B - T
L 2BHRHEE safety Switch Bracket -----m-mmmmmmmmmmm e
A SCrew (WPCO106 MA-0.7%5) wwmvemmeemmmmmemmeemmemeemeemmeemeemeeneen
L2 BB Safety SWItCh —m-mmmmm e
245 Screw (UTBO33S5 T M3-0.5%16) <-wenmemmemmmemmeemmemeemmeemmeemeemeemeen
B Tension Release Lever -----nm-mmmmmmmmm e
FE T StOPDET =mmmmmm e e
B2H5 Stud (UTB0339 MA-0.7%8) <nvemmemmmemmeemmemeemmeemmmemmemeemmeemeemnes
AR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmmm e e e

HAZ Connecting Plate

5% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) <-mmmmmmmom e e

HEEBE Connecting Block
tei )7 R el 6] 72 58 Bracker

EFE Bracker

#8555 Screw (UTBO302 M6-1%12) wonmmmmmommmmmemeoe oo

DO — — DD — — DN —

—
o

DO — — — NN/ = = NN =N === = D = DN N = == = = = = 0N DN



6.UTE02 &E#=0AHA-UTEO2 Electric Type Components

Som

NN =
AN

AR
AN




6.UTE02 &E#=0AHA-UTEO2 Electric Type Components

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
70

Yk

Parts Number
2100000323
SMMO06401610A
4PFE010106
4PFE010108
8MB85240607K
4PFE010113
4PFE010119
4UTB02A0255
4UTBO1A0255
66480-11
4UTB010152
8SB44400507A
2200001025
4UTB020256
4UTB020259
4UTB000444
2200001141
8MB04281207K
4UTB020250
4UTB02A0249
4UTB02A0253

* RP-1 f{For RP-1

% T

Description

#hE Washer (SHO0323) ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4% Screw (CT0625 M6-1#16) =-mmmmmmmmmmmaaeaee
G o) 31—
R D g L T VTG (]
145 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) ----zcmmmmmmmmmme
4 Clutch Sleeve —---m-mmmmmmmmmoo
FEZE COVEr mmmmmmmmmmm e
filg P2~ 25940 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.
ENTERFH Collar ASm.-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcmaae
FEML Plate -----m-mmmmmmmmme i
TEATER Collar ----mmm oo
HEAR SCIrEW ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcccc oo
FAFE Washer -----mmmmmmmmmm el
Z 2Bk Safety SWitch ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmem o ees
728 Knife Holder Bracket ------=---ozomcocomecamnoe
TG 8% Magnet -----=-mmmmmmmmmmem oo
FEER Spacer ------mmmmmmmmm el
i254 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ==--mmmmmmmmmamaae
FH0 Brass Button -------=-=-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmaaas
3% Knife Holder Bracket Asm.-------=-=m-muuux
fgg e 7 Z34H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. --

% JE 0 (e AR S S (5 F (L% HVP-60,HVP-70)
Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)
ok [Edel A4H FHFor Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

B HE
Amt.Req.
4

U U N Y -\ J Sy AU Uy R GRS U U N, i SIS NG Y



7.UTE02 52558548 2 58 s #a{/FUTE02 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

-



7.UTE02 52558548 2 58 s #a{/FUTE02 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
*44
45
46
*47
48
49

Ykl Rk EZ B HE
Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
4UTB020308 IEEIHR StOPPEL =mmm e e e e e e e e 1
SMNO6400600A B8 SCrewW (CT0244 MO-1%6) wrmmememeememmememmemeememmememeememmemeememeenes 2
4UTB020303 S BT 7% SYNCRTONIZET === === mmm s 1
4UTB02A0304 $HEfI 240 Mount- on Type SYNchronizer --------=======mcmmmcmmmcmsocococaoee 1
4UTB02A0305 IEEIARAE Stopper Set ASIM. =-mmmmmmmmmm s 1
4UTB020306 TRAR Plastic Binding Wire -=-=-=-===mmmmmmmmmmmmommmo oo 2
4UTB020307 ISR Allen Key =--mmmmmmmmmm oo e 1
8MC04281007A 4% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
4UTD0003091 BHIEEZE DUSt COVET =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e o 1
4UTB000410 HHAK Tension Release Shaft ----m--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTB000411 T EE  SPIING ~m--mmmmmmmmmm s m oo oo 1
4UTB000412 D 1
8MNO03200300A HEES Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) mommm s (see the table)
4UTB000414 FHEE  SPIiNG -m--mmmmmmmmmm s 1
2200001025 FAPE] W aSher == mmmmmm e s s 1
90ER030 E JEAHIER E RING ~--m-mmmmmmmmmm s s s oo 1
8MB04280507K H84% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%16) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
4UTB000418 SEAE Thread Guide Eyelet -----mmmmmmmmmmm o m oo 1
4UTB000419 FZHAIEME Release Wedge —---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTB000420 SEARE Tension POSt SUPPOTT -====mmmmmmmmmmmmmmdo oo 1
8MMO04281607A 1A% Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16) ==m-mmmmmmmmmm e 2
4UTB000422 FER SPACET ~mmmmmmmmm oo 2
4UTB000423 EE ) 1 T T 70 1
4UTB000424 FZHRHE Release Bar------nmm-mmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
4UTB000425 FR#RIE Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK -=--nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
8MC03201006D B85 Screw (UTBO426 M3<0.5%10) <<cmemmemmeamsemmemmemmeameameemeemeemmemenee )
4UTB000427 v e 325 Terminal Holder -----m-mmmmmmmmm s s 1
4UTD000328 I FE[E £ 28 Termainal Holder SUppOrt -==-=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmemceoeeoee 1
4UTD000329 FF2E Rear COVET =-mmmmmmmmmmm o s 1
4UTB000434 FRARIE Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK -=-nnnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
4UTB000435 SEA Thread Guide Eyelet =-mmmmmmmmmommmmmm oo 2
8MB03200306X HE 5% Screw (UTBO0436 M3-0.5%3) wemmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
8MB03200405A IR A% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) <-mmmmmmmmmmmmmme e (see the table)
66635 AT Allen Key 2MM =-c-cmmmmmmmmm oo 1
66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM -onmmmm oo 1
66668 PRI F SCreWdriVer —=-mmmmmmmmm s 1
----------------- Fli Handwheel -----mmmmmmmmmm el -
4BS0030102 ) 2 1) 2
4UTB02A0345 B8 5% Screw (CTO549 ME-1%8) mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
4BS0030104 1A% Screw (CTO548 MO-1%11) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4UTB020351 Ay = E A7 28 Build-in Type Synchronizer --------===-=mzmsmmmmmmmmcocococaas 1
8MB04280608A 855 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
4UTB02A0347 A = E A S Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set-----=-=-=m=mcmmmzmzmcmmama- 1
4UTB02A0349 EZ2654H0 Thread Tension MechaniSm --------===m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmoooooeooo 1
4UTD000351 FRENFEF ROCKET ATTN o m s m e e e e e 1
Bs003 Wik =N E A7 AE Build-in Type Synchronizer --------==-m-mmmmmmmmmmmcmcococcaes 1
4UTB010459 S LT T 1
Ref. No. 13 24 25 30
2 Needle without Spreader 4pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader Spcs. Spcs. 3pcs. Spcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 5pcs. 6pcs 2pcs. 6pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. 7pcs.. 3pcs. Tpcs.

w1 I G EEC SRR S T <URHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>
* To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor
<Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>



8.STD Y5 fERESTD Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




8.STD Y EERESTD Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Yk

Parts Number
8MB03200806K
8MA04280307A
4STB000103
8MB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MAO08400311A
4STB000112
4STB000113
4STB000114
8ME03200906A
8MNO03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807K
4STB000120
4STB000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STD000124
90DW040
8MKO04281007A
4STB020127
4STBOA0O127
8MB04280507K

% T

Description

B2 4% Serew(CT0623 M3-0.5%8) wmmmmemmemmemmemeomeem oo
BZHE NUt (CT0238 MA-0.T#3) ~meemmemmemmemmem oo
ETH JOINE = m e mm e oo
B2 Stud (STBOL0A MB3-0.5%5) -ommemmemmemmemeemeemmemm oo
15E) 7] Upper Movable Knife Base ------=--=-==smmmmmmmmmooooeooo o
B24% Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) wnmemmemmemeemmemmem oo
1HE) ] Upper Movable Knife -----mmmmommmmmmm oo

¥ Slide Block

V& 3iE Knife Guide
# F Thread Clamp Spring

RS NUL =

S EL# Cylinder Holder

5 Fr Knife Pressure SPring -----n oo mm oo oo oo

[E %€ JJ | Fixed Knife
Screw (STBOL115 M3-0.5%7) mmmmm o e e

BRI

B2 5% Serew (RP10331 M3-0.5%5) cmeeommmemmeommeomeeem oo

LI
]
BR AR
SBREL Cylinder

B Speed Controller

Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11) =---mmmmmmmm e e
WaSher —-- o
Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7%8) ~-mmmmmmmmmmmm e

e

24 Knife Holder Bracket
24 Knife Holder Bracket

- T 11 T
B4k Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)-=mmmmmmm e e

EAI¥E Knock Block
SREFLAH Cylinder Asm.

B2 Screw (FT0235 MA-0. 755 )wmmmemmmemmeemmeemeemeeemeeemmeemeeemeoeeee

B HE
Amt.Req.
4

— o, L NN PP, P NN RPN RPN, NN /=N



9.STE Y5 #ESTE Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

o
[aN]

©

(]

o

P

@




9.STE Y5 #ESTE Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Yk

Parts Number
8MB03200806K
8MA03200306A
4STB000103
8MB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MB04280507K
4STC000112
4STB000113
4STB000114
8ME03200906A
8MNO03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STC020120
4STC000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STD000124
90DW040
8MKO04281007A
4STB020127
90PW040
4STC02A0130

CZ

Description

B8 Screw (CT0623 MB3-0.5%8)-wwmmemmemmemeomeemeemeemmem oo
BZ0E Nut (FTBOL1T M3-0.5%3)wmmmemmmemmmeommmemmmemmmemmeemmmemmmeem oo meee
T JOINE ~mmmm e oo
T O e 10 L s
15E) /] Upper Movable Knife Base -----=-==-==smmmmmmmmmo oo
B85 Screw (UTBOL13 M2.5-0.45%2)wmmwmmemmmmmomeemmemmemmee oo
1HE ] Upper Movable Knife --------mcmmmmmmmmm oo

#g3iE Slide Block
g3 Knife Guide

# Fr Thread Clamp Spring

HEHR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) ammm oo e
156 I HR B EE Solenoid Bracket —-----mmmmmmmmmom oo

% Fr Knife Pressure Spring
[ %€ JJFr Fixed Knife
Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7) =mmmmmmm oo
Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)=mmmmm oo
Screw (UTBO340 M5-0.8%11) ===mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
W ASHET = mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e e
Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)=m=mnmmmmmmmmmmm e
d ceemee-
JHE % Rubber Cushion

LA
LA
LA
]
A
feg J1%R Pk Solenoi

I2FE Stud

28 Knife Holder Bracket
28 Knife Holder Bracket

T EE A Spring Washer
18554 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e

TP Knock Block
#PE  Spring Washer

T8 3R] S0lenoid ASM. =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
4

e i S 2 N T e e NN B e e NN i N i N e NN e I I i e WO B NS B AN



10.WPC W@ =035 5 25 i EWPC Air-Wipe Components




10.WPC W& = s 2815 WPC Air-Wipe Components

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Yk R

Parts Number
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MK04280507A
4WPC000107
8MB04280608 A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4WPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC000113
4WPC000114
8MC03201606D
8MKO04281007A
90PW040

% T

Description

T HIEFETE T CONNECLOT ~-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e oo

225855 Air Tube --
¥:08 Controller ---

SRR Holder Arm ---m-mmmmm oo
728 Holder Bracket -=--mm=mmmmmmmm oo oo
B2#% Screw (WPCO106 M4-0.7%5) ==-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

WA Blow Tube

B4R Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =mnmnmmmmmm e oo
T RIS Dick WaSher --mnmmmmmmmm e e e

FEMRE Connecting

Bracket -----mmmmm

28 Knife Holder Bracket =--=-==mmmmmmmmmm oo

18 Stud ----------

B Holder Bracket ==---mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BT Speed Controller —--m-mmnmmmmmm oo

1244 Screw (UTBO3

351 M3-0.5%16) ~mmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemm oo

1255 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)=====m=mmmmmmmm oo

45 Spring Washer

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1

DO OO — — DN — — O\ PN == == =N



11.WPD EE#2E=
eE P A A 2 EWPD Thread-Wipe Components

31



11.WPD & #5245 = WPD Thread-Wipe Components

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Yk R

Parts Number
4WPB00A0101
4WPB000102
4WPB0001031
4WPB000104
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
4WPB000107
4WPB000108
4WPB000109
8MB03200506K
90DW040
8MB04280608 A
4WPD000113
4WPB000114
4WPB000115
8MM03200306B
4WPB000117
4WPB0001181
4WPB0001191
4WPB000120
4WPB000121
4WPB00A0122

% T

Description

fe& AR BB A Wiper Solenoid ASm . -----=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcoc oo
1% JT %R B8 Wiper SOlenoid--------=nzmsmmmmmmmmm oo
1207 R
BB Driving Lever —-moommommmm s oo
BEE Nt (FTBOT1T M3-0.5%3) —-meemmemmemeemeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemeemeemen
BZME Nt (CT0238 MA-0.7%3) <cemmemmmmemmememmemem oo
BLEEN =S U
28 S01en0id SUPPOIt ==m-mmmmmmmmmmm s
FARE WaSHEL = mm e e e e e e
B2 SCrew (CTO525 MB3=0.5%5) <eneemmemmeameameameemmemmemeemeemeemeemeameemen

S Spring Washe

r __________________________________________________________

B85 Screw (UTBO130 MA-0.7%6) <nxemmeemmemeemmmemmeameemeemeeameemmeemeenes
SRR AT mmmmmmmmm e
BEFE  STUA ~mmmmm e mm e
BERE  STUA ~m e mm e
BEES Screw (WPBOT16 M3-0,5%4) <-cxnmeemmemeemmmammeameemeameeomeemeeameenes
FARE WaSHET =mmmmm e e e e e e e
HEEE Latch SPIing =-=-mnmmmmmmmmm e
PIER B HOOK mmmmmmm e
1 8N Y M

Jk 2= % Rubber Cushion

PTURR BT A HOOK ASM.mmmmmmmmmmm s s s e e oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

i N B i i e R WO I NS I WO I WS I e OO R



12.PFE01 BRI H-2EEPFEO] Presser Foot Lifrter




12.PFEO1 BRJA4E H-ZEEPFEO] Presser Foot Lifrter

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Yk

Parts Number
4PFE0101011
4PFE010102
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
8MP06401211A
4PFE010106
8MB85240607K
4PFE010108
8MA05320408A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MP05321210A
4PFE010113
2100000323
SMMO06401610A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807A
4UTC000139
4PFE010119
66480-11

% T

Description

fi5 75318 Presser Foot Lifter SO1eN01d ~---mn-mmmmmmmcmmmcmmmcmmcmemcmmemeee
FBETE JOINE = mmm o mmm et e
[ T JE BIACKEL == mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e mmmmm e cmm e
[ BB BIACKEL == mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e mmmmm o mmmmm o e
1244 Screw (CT0302 M6-1%12) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmm s oo
P SPITNE ~mmmmmmmm s e oo oo oo
1244 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmcococococccoeoeoee
[E] T8 JIE BIACKEL - -nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmmmm oo mmm s oo mm e mne
BEME Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) o mmmm e

A Lifter Arm
B Supplementary Plate

1244 Screw (UTBO0340 MS-0.8%11.5) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mcm oo

% Clutch Sleeve
5 Washer(SH0323)
Screw (CT0625 MO=1%16)m-mmmmmmmm oo

B
LT
HER
LaLiis

o

H3Z T

Cord Clamp

Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) ===-mmmmmmmmmm oo
Paster —mmm e
GOV T = mmm oo o s

22 3

el e e e S I SN N SN N B NS T N I



13.MNO003 /NI EE #EMNO003 Mini-Motor




13.MNO003 /NI EE ZEMNO003 Mini-Motor

7k
Ref. No.

*27
*28

Yk

Parts Number
4MNO0030101
4MNO0030102
90TB5005GT
4MNO0010104
4MN0020105
4MNO002A0106
4MNO0010101
4MNO0010105
4MNO0010106
4MN0020110
4MNO0010108
8MB04280508 A
8MMO04284007B
SMMO06401510A
8MMO05321609A
SMMO06402010A
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
4MNO0030119
2210000119
BS003
4UTB02A0345
4BS0030102
4UTB020351
4BS0030104
8MB04280608 A
4MNO0010107
4MNOO1A0109

* UFPH For UFP Use
** UFEH For UFE Use

i

Description

2 LT 0 T
FEE COVET mmmmm e e e e e e e
BT R TE Timing Belt -=-mmmmmmm e oo
[E] TE R PlAte ~mnmmmmmmemem e e e e e e oo
FE L COVEL mmmmmmm e e e e e
/NFTFEZERH Mini-motor ASM. =--mmmmmmmmm e el
INFUFEEE MINI-MOLOL === mmm e e e e e e
BT %8R Timing Pulley --------mmmmmm e oo
BT %8R Timing Pulley ------m-mmmmme e e oo
FEHIE CoNtrol BOX =-=-mnmmmmmmm e oo
FlEE #5428 4H Foot Pedal Controller ASm. =---m-m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
BER% Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5) =-mmmmmmmemm e
B SCrew (CT1310 M4-0.7%40) <meemmemmeemeemeemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameamenee
B SCrew (MTO84S M6-1%15) wmeemmemmemmmmeemeemmemmemeameameameemmemenee
B85 SCrew (RPOTTT MS-0.8%16) -eneemmemmeemeameemmemmemeemeemeemmemeemeanen
B SCrew (SO4-44 M6-1#20) «emeemmemmeameemeemeemmemeemeameemeemeemmeemeamea
B SCrew (CTOS02 M- 1%8) <mvmeemmemmemmmmeameemmemmememeameameemmemenee
B SCrew (CTO244 MO-1%6) <nvmeemeemmemmemeemeemmemmemmeemeameameemmemenee
R Clutch SIEEVE =mmmmmmmm e e e e
JEBIE Rubber Cushion =----m-mmmmm s
Wi AL 2840 Built-in Type Synchronize ASm. -----=-=-=-s-m-mommmomamamnan
A AL 2840 Built-in Type Synchronize ASm. -------=-=-s-m-momomomamamaan
FEEER, Magnet —mmmmm e e e e e e e
TS 728 Synchronizer Bracket -------mmmmmmmm e
Wi B AL 2840 Built-in Type Synchronize-------------=-=-=zzomomeeemaes
B25% SCIEW (UTBO130 MA-0.7%6) -wemmemmemmeemeemmemmemmmameemeemeemmemeameamen
FEHIE Control BOX =-=mmmmmmmmm e e e e e
/NFIFEZERH Mini-motor ASM. ==-mmmmmmm e e el

N H e e S T T R N I e O T e A A O R S e e Y e e e e e



FT7000-0-356M
General Plain Seaming

— i (R )

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearences of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
FiRspiER BEHHNR IETEFEMS MAER 2 LIRS NS TSNS LSRR

C. BB BRAT



	1: UTD02-parts
	2: Ft7000  CONTENTS
	3: UTD02 UTD03 UTE UTE02 PA-P1
	4: UTD02 UTD03 UTE UTE02 PA-P2
	5: UTD02-P3
	6: UTD02-P4
	7: UTD02-P5
	8: UTD02-P6
	9: UTD03-P7
	10: UTD03-P8
	11: UTD03-P9
	12: UTD03-P10
	13: UTD02 UTD03-P11
	14: UTD02 UTD03-P12
	15: UTD02 UTD03-P13
	16: UTD02 UTD03-P14
	17: UTD04-P15
	18: UTD04-P16
	19: UTD04-P17
	20: UTD04-P18
	21: UTE02-P19
	22: UTE02-P20
	23: UTE02-P21
	24: UTE02-P22
	25: UTE02-P23
	26: UTE02-P24
	27: STD-P25
	28: STD-P26
	29: STE-P27
	30: STE-P28
	31: WPC-P29
	32: WPC-P30
	33: WPD-P31
	34: WPD-P32
	35: PFE01-P33
	36: PFE01-P34
	37: MN003-P35
	38: MN003-P36
	39: back

